

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE

Contractor
 Steiger Construction Company
 2812 South 28th Street, La Crosse, WI 54601
 2018 Water Utility Sidewalk Contract
 February-19
 18-034
 Job Number PAVE-18-19

FINAL
 #3 February
 18-0307
 Estimate Number
 Resolution Number
 Contingency Amount
 Contract Amount
 Change Order #1

Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
Section 1-Losey Blvd	1	1000	Standard Curb and Gutter	LF	154.0	\$24.00	\$3,696.00
	2	1003	1/2" Rebar Pavement Ties	EA	150.0	\$5.00	\$750.00
	3	1004	9" Thick Concrete Pavement Patches	SF	425.0	\$7.25	\$3,081.25
	4	1005	Pavement Sawing (2" Asphalt over 9" Concrete)	LF	0.0	\$7.50	\$0.00
Section 2 - Sidewalks	5	1006	4" thick concrete pavement	SF	1963.5	\$4.75	\$9,326.63
	6	1007	5" thick concrete pavement	SF	343.5	\$6.00	\$2,061.00
	7	1008	5" thick concrete curb ramps	SF	102.0	\$6.50	\$663.00
	8	1009	6" thick concrete pavement	SF	383.0	\$6.50	\$2,489.50
	9	1010	7" thick concrete pavement	SF	203.5	\$8.00	\$1,628.00
	10	1011	9" thick concrete pavement	SF	2167.75	\$8.50	\$18,425.88
	11	1012	11" thick concrete pavement	SF	0.0	\$11.00	\$0.00
	12	1000	Standard Curb and Gutter	LF	326.5	\$24.00	\$7,836.00
Section 3- Miscellaneous	13	1001	Steel Reinforced Curb and Gutter	LF	0.0	\$32.00	\$0.00
	14	122	Truncated Dome Warning Fields (2'x4'), Cast Iron, Unpainted	EA	1.0	\$225.00	\$225.00
	15	1003	1/2" Rebar Pavement Ties	EA	253.0	\$5.00	\$1,265.00
Section 4 - Removals	16	173	4" Black Dirt, Seed, Fertilizer, & Mulch - SEE CHANGE ORDER #1	SF	1418.000	\$4.00	\$5,672.00
	17	1013	Remove Temporary Sidewalk Patch (Any Material)	SF	1356.9	\$0.75	\$1,017.66
	18	1014	Concrete Sawing (6" Depth or Less)	LF	49.0	\$3.50	\$171.50
	19	1015	Concrete Sawing (Greater Than 6" Depth)	LF	186.5	\$5.25	\$979.13
	20	6	Bituminous Sawing (Full Depth)	LF	55.0	\$5.50	\$302.50
	21	1016	Concrete Removal (6" Depth or Less)	SF	78.0	\$1.50	\$117.00
	22	1017	Concrete Removal (Greater Than 6" Depth)	SF	971.25	\$4.00	\$3,885.00
	23	1018	Bituminous Removal (Any Depth)	SF	55.0	\$3.00	\$165.00

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE

Contractor	Steiger Construction Company		FINAL
Contract	2812 South 28th Street, La Crosse, WI 54601	Estimate Number	#3 February
Date	2018 Water Utility Sidewalk Contract	Resolution Number	18-0307
EDF #	February-19	Contingency Amount	\$10,500.00
Job Number	18-034	Contract Amount	\$70,056.75
	PAVE-18-19	Change Order #1	\$69,506.75

Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
Total Completed							\$63,757.05
Less 0% Retainage							\$0.00
Amount due on Contract of total amount of work to date:							\$63,757.05

Audited20.....

Total Previous Estimates \$62,019.38
 Estimate No. #3 February \$1,737.67

COMPROLLER.....

RESOLUTION

That an order be drawn in favor of Steiger Construction Company..... for the sum of **\$1,737.67**

RESOLVED: the same being payment of the estimate for the 2018 Water Utility Sidewalk Contract

Respectfully Submitted,
 COUNCIL COMMITTEE